Dinsha Patel College of Nursing, Nadiad

Institutional Research Cell committee meeting minute report

Academic Year 2019-20

1. Title of the Committee: Institutional Research Cell Committee

2. Date of Meeting: 1st Date of June/July/Aug./Sep/ month

3. Details of committee members:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation in committee
1	Mr. Virendra Jain	Chairman
2	Mrs. Paras Savaliya	Secretary
3	Mrs. Arpita Vaidya	Member
4	Ms. Neha Parmar	Member
5	Mr. Kailash Nagar	Member
5	Mr. Sapan Macwan	Student Member (S.Y.M.Sc)
6	Mr.Swapnil Christian	Student Member (Fourth Year B.Sc)
7	Mr. Hardik Parmar	Student Member (S.Y.P.B.B.Sc)
8	Mr. Bhargav M.	Student Member (T.Y.GNM)

4. Annual Report of Committee

Sr. No.	Date	Time	Venue	Brief agenda	Action Taken	Remarks
1	11/10/2019	03:30 PM	Principal Office	 Introduction of committee members Committee draft presentation Discuss policies and rules regulations Promot faculties for Departmental research 	Circular has been done for research project, its publication and fund allotment	
2	10/02/2019	03:30 PM	Principal Office	To discuss regarding Departmental researches To discuss regarding Journal club presentations	 7 Departmental researches recommended by IEC 6 Departmental researches are going on All PG faculties has done journal club presentation Fund will be provided for paper publication for departmental researches 	Departmental researcher will be submitted before 15 th Oct. 2020

Signature of Committee Secretary

Mr. Irendra Jain Principal Mob. 7567 660 166 PRINCIPAL DINSHA PATEL COLLEGE OF NURSING NADIAD - 387 001.

